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'· April 8, 1966 LAVERNON CORNELI -:, 7354 / 
South Mi igan, Chicago, I inois, repo 2d that he / 
had rec ived a lette.r in the mail from one .JAME~ C...., 
\.lATTS stating, among other things, that r:-M::>RTON ZASLt.VSKI ,_ 
~rth Drake Avenue, Chicago, had put up $3,000 
to have MARTIN LUTHER IaNG killed. . 

't'5 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dote May 14 1 1968 

l 

MORTON L. ~LAVSK •,J..:t,torney at Law, 820 west 
North Avenue, furnlshed the foll0wing information: 

_ · In addition t~ being an lilttorney, ZASLAVSJU is the 
owner of the Public Service Currency Exchange, 820 West North 
Avenue, Chicago, which is located in a predominantly Negro 
area. A majority of the customers of the currency exchange 
are Negroes. · 

ZASLAVSKI advised th,a.t he does not know JAMES EARL 
RAY by name, aliases or deScriptien. ZASLAVSKI was shown. a 
photolWaph _of._ IJAY and he adviS~d _ that he has · never s~en BAY. 

zaBLAiSKI 1s buaineas · interests are leca_ted in Chicago 
and be uses b~ of,fjce at 820 West -North Avenue to ope:rate these · . 
interests. During }k.trch and ·April, 19681 he .was in Chicago, 
Jllinois. ZASLAVSKI d:ld -not travel to Tenne$See or.Alabama 

· during Ma.,;ch o~- -April, 1968. ::, , · 
. . . .. . . 

_. -· At this po:l,nt IASLAYSXI stated that he d~s not knoW 
the n1 1·s .source of information but ·he attributes thi.S · inquiry 
to-an occurence in 1966. At this time, an individual whom he 
~li~~es is named BROWN, firSt name unknown, reported to the 
Chi,cago Police Department -that he, ZASLA.VSl{I, had put up some 
money to -have MARTIN LUl'BER KING k~lled. BROWN was a self­
appointed civil rights leader whe -.y·have been affiliated 
with the Congress of Racial Equality (CORE). ~ctually BROWN -
was a trouble maker who·would disappear for months at a ti~ 
and then reappear. Whenever BROlffl ~ppeared ZASLA VSKI · would ·_ 
always ant.icipate some type of trouble. ZASLAVSKI believes 
BROWN has· been · a cuetenaer at tile Public Service CUrrency Ex- · 
change. 

At the time of this alleged threat to kill MARTIN 
UJ'l'lJBll JU}{G, a Chicag9 police officer came to 820 W$$t North 
Avenue and interviewed ZASLAVSKI. The officer explained that 
a complaint bad been made,. ZAS-LAVSKI told the efficer that 
he did not make any effer of money _to have KING kill~d nor 
did he make any threats to kill KING. ZASLAVSKI bel,ieves that 

i/7/88 at Chieago 1 .-lllin~ia 
SAs HAROLD Ko JOHNSON '5 

Frie# CQ 44--1114 

RICHARD F. GLIEBE/ejh 5/13/68 . -by _______________________ . Oqte dictated ______ ......a.-__ 

This document conratn5 nefth,u rec:ommend~tlons nor conclusions of lhe .FSI. It ts 
0

lhe pr(?perfy of the· FBI and f,; looned to your ogency; . · 
.. ·;, 

a and If~ conlei\ls ore not lo be dlslrlbuted ··outside your ogency. · 't"1 · - -
y 
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the officer made a report and that it could be located at the 
district _police stat.i9_n covering 820 West North Avenue_ Th£:: 
police at that di.strict station were aware of UROWN and that 
hP had a history of being a trouble maker" 

The following is a description of ZASLAVSKI: 

Name 
Sex 
Race 
Date of Birth 
!>lace of Birth 
Height 
Weight 
Hair 
Eyes 
Occupation 
Addres~ 

MORTON L~ ZASLAVSKI 
Male 
White 

I I 
Chicago_, Illinois. 
6 1 1" 
190 poundS 
Grey 
Brown 
Attorney, Currency Exclarnge owner 
820 West North Avenue· 
Chica.go, Illinois 

4-'7 
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On November 3, sentative of the 
National Association for the Advnnc ent of Colored Pe.ople, 
Chicago, advised that an anonymous call had been received 
from an nnidentifiecl male. The. c ler indicated he was 
acquainted with one TONY DEXTF:R an employee of the City of 
Chicap;o. The caller indicated he had learned that ~)F.XTER 
was aware of an individual, not named., who was offe:rin1f, 
$10,000 for the a8sassination of MARTIN LUTl!f:R ICING, if 
and when KING returned to Chicago. · 

-· -·-------------------------
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Re: "TONY DEXTER" 

"' 

The following investigation was predicated upon 
information by SA FRANK YDLON and SA PAUL Ho KELLERMEYER that 
on November 3, 1966, S NEY FINLEY National As·sociation- for 
the Advancement of Co ored People oi)iACP), advised that he had 
received informatio from an anonymous source which revealed 
that "TONY DEXTERfi an employee of the City of Chicago "werking 
for ·ttie th'fy of' C icago Asphalt Company," was aware of an 
individual who was currently reported to be offering $10,000 .. 
for the assassination of MARTIN LUTHER KING when he returns to 
Chic ago o , · · 

A review was .made of the·classi~ied section of the 
telephone., directory for Chicago and no mention : was made of a 
company with. the' name Chicago Asphalt Companyo The only 
companies that had similar $Ounding names w~re the Chicago 
Asphalt Patching Company, 6009 North Nina, Chicago~ and the 
Chicago Paving and Construction Company,7601 South Wentworth 
(off ice), and 12701 South Doty {plant) P Chic-ago., 

A~ HOFFMANN, Partner, Chicago Asphalt Patching 
Company, advised on April 25, 1968, that he has never had an 
individual named 'IDNY or ANTHONY DEXTER employed for his 
company., 

Miss EVELYN WILSON, Secretary, and DICK WARRINGTON, 
Office Manager, Chicago 'Paving and Construction Company, from 
memory and a.record check advised on April 25, 1968, that a 
TONY or AN'IHONY D~XTER has never been employed for this 
companyo 

ED NEFEW, Plant Foreman, Chicago Paving and Con­
struction Company, advised on April 26, 1968 1 that he cannot 
recall any individual having worked for this company having· 
the name TONY or ANTHONY DEXTERo He had contacted several 
other :kn@Wledg~able individuals working in the industry and 
could not -come 'up with any informa.tiono He. suggested 1 however P 

that·, if DEXTER was an employee. in this industry, he would most 
probably belong to a labor organizationo . He said that the 
group certifi.ed for, tnis ~ompany is the County, Municipalv 
Employee and Foreman's. Union,- LQcal 1001 1 228 North La Sallep 
Chicagoo 
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All of the above individuals could not identify a 
company called the Chicago Asphalt Companyo 

On April 26, 1968, JAMis S 0 OSBORNE, Secretary and 
Chief Custodian of Records of the Civil Service Commission, 
City of Chicago, City Hall, 121 North La Salle StreetP. Chicago, 
advised.SA GARRETT M~ DUEL that records of this office reflect 
that no individual n~med DEXTER h~d been an employee of the 
City of Chic.ago _in any capacity during the period_ 1966 to the 
present date.o . · · 

DELLE CJtiYELWNE; Exe~~tive.Secretary, L6cal 1001, 
advised on April 26, 1968, tha1;··this· union has c tification of 
pract-ical-,lyr all of the companies arid governme_nt agencies that 
engage in• va,J"ious trades whic·h, include asphalt worko She 
rev:iewed· records and found nothing concerriin -meml>ersbip for 
1966 to present of a·roNY or AN'DIONY'DEXTER. 

Due to the pos~ibility that 'IONY DEXTER could have 
been a member of another union, the following investigation was 
conducted~ -

_CATHERINE GRUND, Secretary, Laborers Union, 6222 West 
North Avenue P Chicago, reviewe_d records on April 26, 1968, of 
Locals 76, 1006 and 1, and found no record of a 'IDNY or AN'lllONY 
DEXTER having present or recent (1966) membership in any of 
these locals., __ 

MATT BOSS, Secretary of the TreasurerpExcavating, 
Grading and Asphalt Teamsters and Chauffeurs Unio·nP Local 731, 
133 South Ashland, Chicago, advised on April 26~ 1968, that 
this union certifies practically all drivers in the asphalt 
industryo He reviewed records and could locate no information 
concerning 'l'ONY-or AN'lllONY DEXTER, 1966 to present., 

Chicago telephone directories from 1965 to the 
_ present were reviewed and no information concerning, a TONY or 

AN'fflONY DEXTER could be locatedo 

50 
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Chicago indices had no additional references 
concerning a TONY or ANTHONY DEXTERo · 

Since SYDNEY FINLEY 9 the original complainant, 
advised that he would furnish anything additional to. the FBI 
concerning this matter~ no additional contac_ts with FINLEY 
have been made o 

The records of the Chicago Police Department and 
the Chicago Credit Bureau, as furnished on April 26, 1968, 
to IC RALPH MC CLAIN reflect no information concerning 
TONY or AN'IHONY DEXTER o 

'5 l 
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Mrso Mo MARANTO, Personnel Department, Chicago 
Park District, Chicago, Illinois, advised SA PAUL ffo KELLERMEYER 
on May 2, . 1968, that "TONY DEXTER" is unknown to the Chicago 
Park District and further, that the park district in the last 
five years has not had any employee with the last name DEXTERo 
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On ~eptemb~r 5, 1966 [X)NALD STOfJT /white, male, 
reportedly of-826 South Wabash'"''1tt,e1me, Cb.1.caf~o, Illinois, 
told passc~ngers riding in lti.s car i.n th0. vie i.ni ty of 
Kansas City, Misso1.iri, that he W8 s rabirlly anti-Ne-~ro 
and that h0. was going to shoot MARTIN LUTIIP.ll. KING. 

.-
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l On September 7, 1966~,,-RRY P. STEWART 1/ United 
States Secret2,ervice, Pittsbur ,'""l>ennsy vania ~dvised 
that his nep)lew, STEWART LINDH 2206 Greenwic , San Fran­
cisco, Cal)..fornia~~ ~FFREY KRONEN 58 Miller 
Ro~~.2_ _ _Fa911in.gdale, Long Island, New York, and RICHARD 
_LA~n care of Mrs. SCHONBERGER, 2829 Highiand Street, 

<-mentown, Pennsylvania, were in San Francisco and 
answered an advertisement placed in the "San Francisco 
Chronicle'' by DONALD STOUT, who was seeking paying passen­
gers to accompany him on·· a trip from San Francisco to 
New York City in his car. An agreement was made.by him 
with STOUT and each paid him $50 for the trip. 

On September 5, 1966, STOUT and his passengers 
arrived in Kansas City, Missouri, and went to a local YMCA. 
STOUT disappeared with his car and the boys' personal effects. 
They said that before arriving in Kansas· City STOUT made it 
clear that he was rabidly anti-Negro and pe told the boys he 
was going to shoot MARTIN LUTHER KING • . 

STOUT had claimed residence at 826 South Wabash, 
Chicago) Illinois, and claimed that he was employed by the 
Eastern States Freight Lines, Terre Haute, Indiana. He was 
driving a 19,66 light green Chevrolet ImpaJa with Massachusett/s / 
license plates PP83473. i · · 

The f1les of the FBI, Chica o, reveal a similar 
type incident which occurred at Rapid City, South Dakota 
on February 23, 1953, and involved o e Q..ONALD LAWRENCE STOUT 
also known as LAWRENCE DONALD STOUT FBI number 4959380. -ite' 
was described il-s awllite m-a"Ie, born~~~-~--~' at Detroit, 
Michigan, about 5'5", 185 pounds and having brown hair and 
blue eyes. 

On. April 26, 1968, the FBI Identification Division, 
Washington, D. C., reported that STOUT, FBI number 4959380, 
was received on March 12, 1955, at the Federal Correctional 
Institute, Seagoville, Texas, to serve one year and one day 
for violation of the National Motor Vehicle Theft Act. His 
latest arrest record in FBI Identification Division files 
was on April 10, 1958, by the police department at Berlin, 
New Hampshire. 
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_The following investigation conducted by SA GIFFORD Go 
BASHAM and SA DAVID L. PIPPENGER on the dates indicated: 

On April 26, 1968, records of the Chicago 
Police Department were searched concerning the nanies DONALD 
STOUT, DON STOUT, LAWRENCE Do STOUTg DONALD Lo STOUT, DONALD 
LAWRENCE STOUT, and reflected the following information! 

DONALD RAY S'IOUT, also known as DONALD 
DONALD _RAYMOND srouT, RALPH DON STOUT 
Sex Male 
Race ~W~h_i~t_e_~-~ 
Date of Birtlt 
Height 
Weight. 
FBI Number 

, Chicago Police 
Department Number 

6 i tall 
· 162 pounds 

4 930 647 -

IR 131324 

STOUT, 

The records failed to reflect any dher individuals 
with the name or alias of STOUT. 

'. On April 26, 1968, HAMID MIRKARINI, Chief Security 
Officer, YMCA Hotel, 826 South Wabash, Chicago, Illinois, 
advised that the hotel ·has no person by the name STOUT currently 
residing and that these records would go back for one yearo 

MIRKARINI advised that records of so-called 
11 permanent guests" are maintained indefinitely but that they 
are maintained in the basement. 

On April 27, 1968p MIRKARINI advised that the hotel 
had a RICHARD GORDON STOUT from December 7, 1953, to 
July 20, 19540 He stated that the record gives no further 

. information other than the fact that STOUT was originally 
from Texas and was attending the Art Instituteo 

i 
., 
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On April 26, 1968, CAROL MATTHEWS, Secretary, 
Inland Boatman's Union (IBU), 9383 South Ewing, Chicago, 
Illinois, advised that the union office was previously 
located at 3261 East 92nd Street, Chica go, Illinoiso 

Mrs, MATTHEWS stated::that her records reflect 
no person.by th~ name STOUT as being a member of the 
uniono She·stated that her records. are only maintained for 
one year. 

Mrs. MATTHEWS advised that should further informa­
tiQn be.needed concerning past membership, all records are 
maintained at the IBU Office, 675 4th Avenue, Brooklyn, 
New York. · 

On April 26, 1968, SCOTTIE AUBUSSON, Agent, 
Seafarers International Ua&on (SIU), 9383 South Ewing, 
Chicago·, Illinois, advised that his records reflect no 
person by the name STOUT as having been a membero 

On April 26, 1968, WILLIAM NEILL, Port Agent, 
National Meritime Union (NMI), 2335 East 100th, Chicago, 
Illinois, advised that his records reflect no person by the 
·name of srouT as having been a mem~r since 19590 Records 
prior to 1959 are not available because they wer~ destroyed· 
by a fireo ·. 

------- - . ----------
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. On April 26, 1968, the Pittsburgh Division advised 
tha.t RAYMOND ZACKOVICH, United States Secret Service, Pitts­
burgh, reported tha.t HARRY P. STEWART, former Secret Service 
Agent, retired one year previously a.nd was now residing at 
Route. 1, Box 388, Sebastian, Florida.. 

On April 26, 1968, the Miami Division advised 
that HARRY P. STEWART, Sebastian/ Florida, advised thaf he 
possessed nq additional iriformation concerning the incident 
in which his nephew was involved while hitch-hiking from 
San Francisco, California to Vermont, and di_d not reGall 
any references· to MARTIN LUTHER -KING. He stated that his 
nephew,. STEWART LINDH,·was not residing at 4010½ Van Dyke, 
San·Diego~_California, and attending colleie in S~n Diego •. 

·, . . - ' . . . . . 

The Boston Division.ad•ised ori April 26, 1968, 
that 1966 Massachusetts licen·se P83473 was .listed to Natioria 1 
Car Ren·ta ls, Boston, Massa,c·husetts. 

Investigation at National Car· Rentals, Boston,_ 
on September 13, -1966, concerning rental of ca.r by DONALD 
STOUT was negative; however', the manager of the rent~l 
agency had frequent contact .with STOUT at that time> The· 
manager stated that ROBER,T GUNDY~ ·Nat;i.onal -Car Rentals, 
John Fitzgerald Kennedi Airport, New Yofk City, was fairly 
acquainted with STOUT. GUNDY contacted STOUT through . 
Indianapolis telephone number WA 5-89ij5: STOUT was described 
as a "big talker, who likes to hear himse'if talk." He has 
transported car·s for his rental agency at -much lower rates 
than other car jockeys. STOUT ha.s no record a.t the Massachu,­
set ts State Police, however, tro9per HARDIN, Massachusetts 
State Police, Logan Airport, Boston, recalled that STOUT. 
was ques:tioned concerning tne theft of personal belongings 
from riders he had abandoned in Kansas City, Missouri. 

DONALD LAWRENCE STOUT 826 South Wabash, Chicago, 
Illinois, born on I J·was arrested by the Berlin 
Police Department on April 10, I 58, for operating an un­
registered vehicle. He is described in the police record 
as a white male, 5'8", medium build, blue eyes. STOUT paid 
a $5 fine and was released on April 11, 1958. The New Uam.p-

. shire State Police fol,lnd no further inform~tion <;oncerning S'i'OU'f. 
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The San Francisco Division advised on April 26, 
1968, as follows: 

LINDH, 1545 Green Street, Apartment 104, 
San Francisco, C if ornia., reported ·tha t her son, STEWART 
MARS~Lifillll-Lage 24, is presently attending San~ 
~College full time and resides at 4010½ Van Dyke; 
San Diego, California. She possesses no information con­
cerning the incident with DONALD STOUT. 

' ' ' 

. . On April 26, 1968, the New York Division· reported 
that efforts ·to locate ROBERT GUN.QY at John Fitzgerald. Kennedy 
Airport were negative-and it was determined that·th~ ex~cutive 
officers at National Car Rentals are located at· ·6000 Norman-
dale Road, Minneapolis, Minnesota. · 

The Indianapolis Division.reported ori April 26, · 
1968, that Indianapolis telephone m;tmber WA 5-8965 was 
assigned to Ford.Motor Credit Company.· C. DEMPSEY of this 
firm advised that STOUT delivered a Mayflower moving van to 
Indiariapolis in repossessiori for an Indianapolis dealer. 
STOUT had.been recommended by the Los Angeles-Office of 
Ford Motor Company, 13701 Riverside Drive, Sherman Oaks, 
California. :There is no such company es Eastern States 
B.eight Line,.s, Te_rre Haute, Indiana. 

The Boston Division reported on April 30, 1968, 
that ROBERT MC HUGH, city manager, National Car Rentals, 
Logan Airport, east Boston, Massachusetts, advised that no 
present employee of that agency is acquainted with DONALD . 
STOUT. 

_ The San Diego Division reported on April 30, 19.68, 
as follows: 

STEWART MARSHALL LINDH was interviewed on April 
29, _1968°. He said that on Oct 'er (sic; should be September) 
2, 1966, an ad appeared in th- classified section of the­
"San Francisco Chronicle" fa persons to share a ride to 
New York and Boston and th ad contained the name of DONALD 
STOUT with an Oakland, Ca fornia address given. LINDH, 
RICHARD ALLAN, an archite tural draftsman from Newark, New 
.Jersey, · and JEFFERY COHN from Farmingdale, Long Island, New 
York, -a studen t-a.tl;endlng-,George Washington University, 
Washington, D. C. ;: a.nswered tli~ ~d and all three met with 

51 
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STOUT at 7th and Market Street, San Francisco, California 
for the trip to New York and Boston. 

STOUT was allegedly an employee of the National 
Car Rental Company and was returning a 1966 Chevrolet Impala 
to Boston, Massachusetts. 

LINDH said that immediately departing from 
San Francisco, California STOUT displayed a very obsessive 
attitude towards the Negro and Jewish people. He stated 
"We might as well kill some niggers on the way." During the 
trip STOUT indicated he had three .357 magnum revolvers in 
the trunk of his automobile. During the entire trip from 
San Francisco to Kansas City, STOUT continuously talked 
against· the Negro and Jewish people·, mentioning tha_t Dr .. 
MARTIN LUTHER KING and all other. "niggers" Should. be killed. 
or sent back to Africa.'' STOUT left LINDH and the two other 

· boys at the YMCA in Kansas City, Missouri and gave the excuse 
that he had to.do something to the automobile and departed, 
never retuvning. 

LINDH immediately left Kansas City for Boston, 
Massachusetts and arrived there before STOUT. When STOUT 

_arrived at the National Car ·R~ntal, Logan Airport, Boston, 
LINDH had STOUT detained, however, no charges were pressed 
against STOUT. LINDH said that STOUT claimed to be a member 
of the Teamsters Union and a telephone call from LINDH to 
Detroit, Michigan, verified STOUT's membership. 

On May 1, 1968, the San Diego Division reported 
that STEWART MARSHALL LINDH advised on May 1, 1968, that the 
dates previously furnished by him of October 2, 1966, Et Seq., 
should have been September 2; 1966, that the· classified ad 
appeared in the "San Francisco Chronicle" and September 4, 1966, 
that ,he and the others met with STOUT. 

The San Francisco Division reported on May 1, 1968, 
that JAMES HEALY, Charter Member, National Car Rental System, 
735 Harrison Street, San Francisco, California, advised ,on 
April 30, 1968, that he could not locate any record of STOUT. 
A present employee, ROBERT E. STOUT, is not identical to 
DONALD LAWRENCE STOUT. 

5'1 
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MARGARET-REED, Payroll Clerk, National Car Rental 
System, San Francisco, advised on May l, 1968, that she was 
unable to locate any record of DONALD LAWRENCE STOUT, also 
known as LAWRENCE DONALD STOUT. 

No record of STOUT was found by CURT KRAFT, 
Man~ger, Advertising and Accounting Department, San Francisco 
New Printing, Inc., which firm prints the "San Francisco 
Chronicle", which indicated that STOUT was not billed for any 
ad placed by him. 

On May 2, 1968, the San Franqisco Division reported 
an interview on that date with National Car Rental System 
Manager ROBERT E.STOUT, who could furnish no information con­
cerning suspect STOUT. 

The San Dieg~ Division reported on May 3, 1968, 
that a photograph of DONALD LAWRENCE STOUT, also known as 
LAWRENCE DONALD STOUT, FBI number 4959380, which was a Reno, 
Nevada Police Department photograph number 15495, taken on 
March 16, 1953, was displayed to STEWART MARSHALL LINDH, 
San Diego, California, on May 3, 1968, and LINDH advised 
that the photograph shown was definitely identical to the 
same individual called DONALD STOUT, who gave LINDH and others 
a ride. to Kansas City, Kansas. LINDH reported that STOUT is 
actually much heavier than he is depicted in the photograph. 
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. . 

SD &A!.D Sim BELIEUD flOVOT.GTGB WAS LIVDIG :WITH HIS MG'l.'DR · lN 

EAaT ALTGN, .. JLLlHOJ!S, .• JlG TBIS TllitB, WAD AND ADDRESS . : .· 
. , 

. omtam.. . SD MNlSED. SiDI nvER I(ND .e~V'INfflN OR MC eLINfQCH 

m CAimi A 4B CR PIJLL . B.tG JOBS SUCH· AS· B4NK ROBBDIU OR . . •. ~ - . . . . ' 

., ·BAmC BWGLARIES. $BS JVRT-lllm ADVISED TllBi ·WERE _USUALLY.BROD: · . 
. . . 

. ~ B4D NEVER DCWIN ElTimR OF THB TO CARRY KOCH HONEY IN 
I 

·/ -mua P(JSSESSI.ON. . .. ·/ . 

sx mm six on nw - c ADVISED JVLynw LAST . coNTifflJING 
BJTQ&TS 1() POSStBLY' lllBN'l'lFY .- JOE HEINTZ (PHONITXC). EFFORTS 

SfARGHED . , . -JNDEXtO ~. 
$ERWJZED /2 fll.ED_Li_ 

JUL 1 01968 
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PAGE no 
TO DATE HAVB SIM ~YE. WILL COffINUB IFJ'ORTS TO 

1.0CATB ANP llfftRVIllf WILLIE LU Al4D · SCHDIDU. 

MAIL COPlD To_· CHICAGO, JmlPJDS A.ND ST. LOUIS. P. · 
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F'D-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) • 
FBI 

Date: 7 /9/68 

Transmit the following in --------=------:--------,-,----------, 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via A I R T E .L 
(Priority) I 

-- ---------------------------------------------L------- -
TO SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

FROM SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Re Cleveland airtel to Chicago dated 6/26/6~. 

. · · AS Memphis is aware, ali Un.ited Air Lines / 
flights from Atlanta frpm 4/5 - 12/68, hav~ previously· 
been checked by Bua.gents, Chicago, for names and known··· • : 

. aliases of subject, this case~ with negative results. . · . 
Included in that char.t was Flight 396, as set forth in 
ref ere need air tel. -. 

~·- Memphis 
I - Cleveland (44-565) 
1 - Savannah (44-1768) 
1 - Chicago 
DRH:CMS 
(G~ 

Special 

G 

if~ 1#~-M<); __ c:f c1. 
Sf.ARCHED · JNDEXED ~--
SfflUWZED 9 FU.ED /2 

JUL 1 0·1968 
f81-MEMPHI$ 

Sent ______ M Pe-r -------

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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• 
DL'.l'lYP.E 

me WBECTOB, rBt (44---38881) 

DCl1 SAC, SPBJNGFl:118 (4~66,1) 

. MURRIN t CB. 

BE -SPB-INGFIEl.D TB.LlB'fP.B JULY NJR, Um'.· · . 

·. · .· . BDI• ncaous. ~. lfAJR$0N ecl)Jlff~ ~r.s, ~Dlff"S 

SJ'lfl, Affl;UD fUl1',. TALQD TO WILWI LB, .t. UU f1E · 

lf.lDJ 11e· CLIReCK./4-: --.ia BICBAIUl eev'J!1ftON:, UD 1fil'fJ1UIBD·. . _ · . 

:LEE -T Tim FBI_ WA-8 1Jft'i3.UBT8 Ill '!ALONG 110 BDt, Ill WJUCB -
·, ·_i • • 

:::,ST;~ ==•lll ~z iU FBI Ill AlHB, 
. . . Bnl&'!S TO. IDMlF'f JOE. BINTZ~ (1'1GB11nc)· HAVE ~ n~ 

P&f.llVCTlVE lH TBB. ALTON AllE&. Wl'.LL Cmft'l?ff.tl BFFOUS TO 

IOE!ft'XPY JOE &tlffZ .AD -JffJaffBW WlLLla · LB., 

.UlllfAIL CO-Pl' .,Bfff _ --~ -UIUIS• -.P.Us AND' CJtlCAGO. . . 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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------ - - -----
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I 
I 
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I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' FD-•;., (Rev. S-2?.-54) 

r 

FBI 

. I 
Date: 7/11/68 

Transmit the following in ______ ...;_P_L __ A_,r-:',-.1'-'-;T_E..,.'_X...,'£ _____ ~--------11 
(Type in plairitext or code) 

Via ____ T_. E_L_E_• rri_ .. Y_. _P_E __ _ 
(Priority) I 

------·------------------- ·----------------------L-------

I 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-~38861) 

SAC 1 SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 
/ 

·MURKXN. 

irnFERENCE IS MADE TO 13WlEAU JULY TEN LAST 

Of JOHN MCCLINTOCII/ PAMELA J P,.NJ:'.'. S CH:NE IDER 

ADVIS]:D JULY 'l'r~N SJXTYEIGET MC CLINT0CH AND IIERSEL:F' LEFT FOR 

CilliH'0RNIA APPR0XIIOlTELY JULY :F X:FTEBN S IXTYSEVEN AND RETURNJ~D 

"1'0 .AL'l'0N, ILLINOIS IN r{0Vm&BBR.. S IX'.C'' SEVEN c SHE ADVISED 

B:f;LIEV:BD HIIROLD RICHARD C0VING'£0N WAS LIVING WITH WILLIE 

IN 1'HE ELEVEN HUNDRED BLOCK OF EA5'1' FOURTH STH.EE'I', ALTON, 

ILLINOIS, IN JULY AND. AUGUST, SIXTYSEVEN. SBE SAID SHE 

NEVER KNEW COVING'.l:ON OR LE]s 'IO WEAR A HAT, oR· COVERALLS. SHE 

I SAID SHE RAD HE!ARD COV'INGTON HAD A GUN BUT DID NOT KNOW WHAT 

KIND AND HAD NEVER SEEN IT. SHE DID NOT ASSOCIATE WITH 

COVINGTON VERY MUCH AND HAD NEV.1'~R HEARD HER HUSBAND SPEAK OF 

A'NY BANI{ ROBBERIES IN HEH PRESENCE. · SHE FURTHER STATED SR8 

1 - Springfield (44-561) .. 
l - Chicago (44-114)(Info) 

~Memphis (44-1987)(Info) 
l - S~. Louis (44-775)(Info) · 
EI<;G:sjsi.: ~ . 
.( CT 

Approved: ------''--------- .Sent_. ___ ____ M Per -------
Spedal Agent'in Charge 

I 
I; -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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F'D-36 (Re,v. 5-22-64) 

.. 1-,.,, 
\: .. 

FBI 

Date: 

-Transmit the following in --------.,.,.,....----,--,-..------,--,----------; 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via _________ _ 
(Priority) I 

- --------- -
- - • • c- - • ~ 

------------------------------------- __________ L ______ _ ~-

SI 44-561 

NEVER KNEW OF EITHER OF TIIBM TO POSSESS VERY MUCH MONEY. 

SPRINGFIELD WILL CONTINUE EFFORTS TO INTERVIEW WILLIE 

LEE AND KEEP BUREAU ADVISED. P. 

Ap!)roved: ___________ _ Sent ____ _ M Per ______ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



··-•· .. 
r ' 

j": ' ' • "t,, ,,_ 
-,, . ,, 
., 

. ,, ,_ '_, ., 

,}_ . t~. - 1" ' 

\ • •~ r,~ .; .~ .;•' • ,- . :, •' · . 

. M~mphis, Tennesse:!!e . : . 
Jql-y 13,. 19G8. ·, . 

, . 
'--. ,I 

.. . 
, ... :•· ... 

. :~, :>·!· !', .. ~ 

. · :a~:_·.: joBS mi; RAt;: ... , :, -. , . · · '. .. 
" · -· · DR._. MARTIN Lffl.'B~ l{!NG., ·-·JR: •. ,:.. VIC'l'lM.; 

-- . · 'CIV:IL RIG$'S - .E8NSPIRACY; . . > . 
, mtLAWFUL FLIGllT. ~ AVOID OON:VDEMENT. -· 
_RQ~J ,, . - . 

"-.~'" ' : . l·'· -~ 

• '°i-+':'.•• •. •, •-~! • -~:••, =" • :~•,,;' /r• ,-r~.:,: T • > \.c O: ':•_.,1 < 0 • • • • • 0 '.'•_• ~ •. • 

-. ,:/·< \;_ .v ·. {,: .' (; on Jµ;Ly, ·s , . 19:(:J~ i,: Mr • J. "·•. ~os.:J,~r, lhtn~ger ,.. . ' 

r' 
~i 

.. .• , 'i· ~ 

__ ·:· __ _ ,e. 
.·~ ..,, 

. ::1171,11ptit~ Y~.cllt Cltt'b, }ttemph,a~ .. ~ Te~nessee, _ aa-,i~ed t~at, ~he 
.;.~::"·.: : >N.ell . W:i.:f}ey is;.~- 55,-f~Gt; s~~el-:"~J!.11, ti;i,esel·-powered beus~ · 
,. ·. ·-l,o~t .th,t, is. ewned · by Mr·.·. A •:,JJ- JZaJ."twr:ight,_ Jr:, thEL _ 

;;;C.,· · :c_· · owner. of· .~r.twr,ight:\NW!ser._ies, C&lliezyille, -Te.nnes$ee. > · .- , ·. .-·_·_: -Jr 
.. . ,, -Ill'•- Cf'OS;ier S'.tarfed /th~ .. NelI•.Will:ey, was .. purcb;ased 0hy,· Mr> · . :· _. 

· · · ·, ~: . Car~twright .· ~h:~y~r~•l.,:aears . .ago, and thJ. t pr1,r' tQ being 
· :. ,: · '. _s".~wn~d by Mr.\ ea:rt:wrJght, thi.$: boat was ;,~cl,ted at . · · ... 

· =~Gr.eeQ.vi'lle, -'lissiSsippi. , ,, · ,. . · · , . · . • -- . _ ·{ 
+ l; ,,,;,, _, . '~ ',"•,::•,,•l •.~ \. :r •\:•• •~ ,-+.~ ~ ~~, ,, -~ ',." " I;) r l .ri.-.· •,'• ,-,. 

·. .. ... : On' Ju-ly-,:_aa, . 19~B .. ;" Mr • . Marion ;Lo0~ey ,, Secretit:"ry,,. ·, ' · ·: . , : ·l 
·_ c:a~righ~ ?turseri~s, ·collierv.i;lle,_- Tennessee., advis~d' th.at , ··. ·., · J 

Mr~ A.?n~. ~rtwrigh~, Jr:, iS;: out- c,>f the .city> ~nd. ul).a-va~iable ·11 

. fo:r.• interview •... Jl'tL. ·Lo<>n.ey sai4 that :Mr •. Cai•twright'·purcirased 
the Ne~l .. Willey .frem: Mrs.· c. 'C. Willey~ Alt:imer;· Arka~as,: 
about. thre·e:·· years ago, anti at tael. titne of ·p\lrehase · this ... 

_ .. · 'bQa't _)¥~ df!>c~ed ~t Jl~p;rJ~~, i:Lou;isi~na·_·. ·. Mr •. ,Lo£'ney; sa,id thiit·· · , 
: . fer the C past. three y~ars this ba.a1: has been doek.ed at the 

· HempJ,ii~ _Yaeht Club a,nd: ·1s used ·only 'to enter\ai~ customers.·· . 
·,ue s?,id 'tb,ere: ,i.$ · no regular. crew and ·that t,lie boa.t is 
. ope.,rat~d-: .. )>y lir,.:,cartwright_ and. h~s sons. ···He ·also stated 
that. thls: boat; s~ld9n1 goes more· thUi). :1-0 miles ;in e i'.ther 

· -djt-e.ctio•n·_ :f;rom, .the Memphis.Yacht' ,Club· and has not been .. 
used . f'Qr ·1engthy t-ri.ps en th~ Miss iss ipp1 River .. · · . . . · • 

< ! • ' - C • • < •• • • ' 

... : .This. document c0nt•i~ ne:i.\b,~r· rece$endations:-· · 
nc,r·:concljµsioml ,of t~e FBI. _ Jt. ;.s the .pfoperty. :of '·ttie _ -··· 

::, Fl3I .aild ,i~,, loan~d tc;> ygur agency; it a11ct:i:~s. co-nteJts a1:e · · · -' 
· not -to. be· distributed outs:i.(le your agency. ·· · - . -_ _-- . 

-. 4-Bureau ._ .. · · 
I-Jackson 
I-Little ·aock 
1-New Orleans 

· &Memphis (44-1987)_' 
. ,JCH~wp · . ._· 
. (_9) · .. , .·J . ' ,' . 

~-'ff-.. " 
FILEr~ 

.J 
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.7/13/68 

AIRTEL 

TO: 

FROM: 

EC!'OR,. FBI (44-33861) . 

c; MEMPHIS. (44•1'987) (P) 

StJBJl:C'.t' : 
. .- ~--

. · · Encl0se~ for· the· Bureau and liste off ices are · 
copies of an LUM concerning investigati · n · ccasioned by . 

· information furnished by: · • RTIS ~isone in the · 
Whitfield county Jail, Dalton, Georgia.,. . ., · 

. Little.Rock ~~d·N~w.Or~eans shou. cont1 "- eJforts 
to locate an~ interview Mrs. NELL WXLLIB; hew w of Mr. 
eHARLES .WILI..IE, :o,ow JP.•r:,;-ied to , Kr • J B . f Monroe,. 
Louisiana. -The results of · your··. investigation in this regard 
should be. furnished to. the. ~ureau by LUM. · 

3-BU.reau·(Encs. 4) 
2-Jackson (Enc. 1) 
2-Little Roek (E~. ·1) 
2..-New Orleans .(Enc. 1) 

@M.empli1.~ . 
JCH:wp .. · . . · 
(11) 

,w,,tL ~wf 
.l_ t;,,_ ....... . 

~ClIBj) . 

SERIALIZED. /2 . '.-
INDEXED~--~99--•-

_.£:./2~...-iai-­FILED---

. I 
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'7/12/68 

. · TELJiTYPE . . '· ' 

< ' 

. . 

· Tth · . · .· .. DlBECl0R, FBI (44 . ..:..$8861) 
. ' ... 

FRO¥:· · S°ACj ~P:ttJNGFIELfl (44-561). 

· · mIRKlN ", lUI. · 
·. •. , . : ., 

RE SPRINGFIELD TELETYPE DATED 

.· 'cm• WILLIAM ·PETEasow.~·-AtTEJN, · 1LLINOIS PD~ ';inv;t.sn JULY-. 

-. TWELVE, . NINETEEN s1xn. ElGBT, ·u1s ·~co:RDS CONTAINED w 1uoo~ ·. 
. ' MA,'t.ION PERTAINI.N~ TO.. OE. :mmrrz .:ti,uoNE.TIC!) • < •• • • 

LEA»s FOR QUIN · ., ILLINOIS . CONCERNING,. ASSflCl:ATE OF ·$ROUl· 

aiCHAm> cov1NGTON · .. n ·»EEN· SET ~tJ:T UNDER·~~AaA;E COVJm~ · 
ATTEMPTS. T-0: CQNTACT. SI ·au. s:tx ONE· ·:row ·c FQR 'FUlTiISB,. eRMA-

. . 

•:: TIO'N ON JfJL:'1,WBLVE·xi~ .'s1m'·E:IGHT HAVE BEEN. · V,E·To· ', .·:.:- . 
• .- ' ' : • • • • ·: < •••• • '·. • • •• '· ••• • ( • 

·. : ·J>ATE. . W.ILL CONTI~E UFORTS TO _ lNTERV'lEW WILLIE LEE ND• .· 

HAROLD, RICHARD. COVINGTON AND WILL KEEP B.tmEAU -ADVISED~ .. ·. -- . . . '... , . ·. 

A~R MA:tL.COPIES ~RE-BElNG SENT 'l'O _CHICAGO,, ~MPHIS~ AND. 
-•· . 

. $T-•.. LOU·XS.: 

l.· :_ Spr:Lngfie·ld ·(4.4..;'561) 
Chie:ago (44-1114) (Infnf . (AM) 

. Memphis (44-1981) (Info) (AH) 
- .st. Louis (44-775) (Info) (AM). 

-l'EC/tlp 
(4) . 

G-
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i· 

7-12-68 

To: SAC~ Spri.ngfield (44 ... 561) 

__ ,From:·_ DJ.r~etor, FBI (44•38861) 

MURKIN 

. . ·... Refereneed eommunieation indicated that upon_ completion of 
· - . : :· pJ"opQsed circular· 1etter, 1, 800 copies shoultt''b& sent to Chtcago,, 1, IDO 

copies .should be sent to InQianapolis an• 1100 ~opies to st •. Louis~ · 
{ .. · 

' -· .. 

- . · ·· . Prior t(JJ approval,. it wnt be necessary .for the .Bu.teau· t<f know 
· ,. · . e~ the eost of the preparatien Qf the cireular 1ettel", as. -we~l-as the 
. · . ·. . cost of distribution.·· You should, therefert), ··advise the-· Jaul'eau ·t11e e~et-. · . 

cost for· you to distrillute these circular letters· and by what means they 
·- ·ue being- distfibllted~ The ·preparation of the cireular_ letter will be held. 
in,abe37at1ce,pending.the receipt etf the_:cest data from. y()l.1. ·; 

.. ',· .. 

(D. Jtlemp~: . ---. ·-· · 

: . ' ·; - . 

. ~r)tt:. 
.. . '; . ' . 
. . . :/s::• 
. . . . ~ 

.. . 

·, &--
·; I . 

,,,._._-

-------~-------~-~---- -------- - -
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s4c, ,pria«field (4.4-5&1) .Jaly 12, 1988 

. Director, rBI (44-38861) 

.lfflu:Ilf 

KeSiairtel t• Jmreau dated 6/26/81. 

. ta accordance w:l:th your r9.1uest contained iJII 
re coumJiiea-tiea tbe. evideace as subaitted is N"iq 
returned to you. · · 

1 - Package (Begietered Kail) 

: . f) • Memphis 

b 
~ ,, 
~i 

'! 
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FBI 

Date:. 6/26/68 . 

' I 
I 
I 
I 
i 

··- l. 
! 
I. 
t 
I 
I 
I Transmit the following in ------------=------~---------i 

(Type in plainte_xt or codci 

AIRTEL Via _______ _ AIR MAIL ' I 
--------------·---------1 

( Priority) ·1 

-------·-------- -----·------------------------------L -- . ----·- -

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-338Gl) 
ATTN: FBI LABORA'rOHY 

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P 

SUB .. VX'l': 

6/17 /68. 
~e Springfield airtel to Chicago dated 

Being transmitted under separ~.te cover by 
registered mail are the follD'wing items of clothing· previously 
submitted by Spring:field under caption, nunsuts (:,n; Tho 
Bank of Alton, Alton, Illinois, 7/13/67"; Spri~gfi~ld 
file 91~~3599, Bufile 91-2750.6. 

)Jan ts Van Tieusen Vanguard shirt, 
Item Q3 (PC-Al071 .JV)~ 

Mah ?5 brown trousers, Item Q6 
(PC-Al 071 JV) • 

Th~ above-named shirt bears laundry marks in 
collar; the tro11.se.rs bear laundry marks on right front 
and rear pockets .. 

The laboratory is reques·ted to photograph 
·these. laundry marks for· s·uj_table reproduction in circular 
letter, the preparation of which is being requested of the 
Mechanical Section by t,his airtel, and .the text of which 
is set out below. · 

Speck1l Agent in Char.qe 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



· ....... 

SI 44-561 

submitted items, since all~gations have.been made by 
JOSEPH EUGENE GAWRON, St. Louis, Missouri 1 which indicate 
JAMES EARL RAY cased The Bank of Alton in 1959 and may 
have been involved in bank robbery at that bank July 13, 
1967. The Bureau is vitally interested in ascertaining 
source of RAY 1 s funds since his escape fro~1 ~1SP, April, 1967 •. 

The Mechanical Section is requested to prepare; 
upon receipt of photographic facsimiles from the Photographic 
Sect ion, the following circular letter: · 

. "To all Laundries and Dry Cleaning Establishments 

On July 13 1 1967, two 1..rnk::1own malis, wea:ring 
·stocking masks, robbed 1'he Bank _of Alton, Alton, 
Illinois, at gunpoint and.obta:lnod over $27,00.0. 
Investigation of this crime led to the recovery of 
a white Van Heusen Vanguard shirt and a pair of tan 
trousers among other items. 

The shirt bears laundry marks and the trousers 
dry cleaning symbols, facsimiles:of which appear below.· 
The laundry marks appear on the shirt collar, the dry 
cleaning symbols appear on the front and rear pockets 

·on the right side of the trousers. 

(Facsimile photos inserted at this point) 

. . 

. If, after review of the above facsimiles, you 
feel you have information ·;;:1ich would be of assistance to 
the Bureau, please call the nea.rest. office of the FBI,. 
the telephone number of which is iri the front page 
of your telephone directory." 

Offices receiving information copies of this· 
airt~l are instruct~d to hold leads reauested in ref~renced 
airtel in abeyance pending receipt of- ;b_ove c_ircular letter. 

The Laboratory is requested to send direct to 
Chicago 1800 copies, to Indianapolis 1~00 coples, and to 
St. Louis 700 copie;s· of the prepared .circular letter. 

2 
. 
fl •• 

! 
i 
' I 
I 

l: 
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SI 44-561 

The Laboratory is requested to return submi tt,ed 
items upon completion of requested action. 

3-' 

fi 
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FD-36 {Rev. 5·22~64) • 
'F 8 I 

Date: 7/18/68 

Transmit the following in ------,-----:-:::,----:--,-------:-:---·--------; 
(Type in plaintext. or code) 

Via __ A_IR_r:1_1E_l, _______ A_I_R_M_A_I_L ______ ___,,-----------,:--1 
(Priority) I • 

--------------------------------------------~---L------~ ,,.. 
TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM. 

SUBJ°ECT: 

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 

MURKIN 

ReBuairtel 7/12/68 

Enclosed for the Bureau is one copy of previously 
prepared Bureau circular letter re JOHN WILLIAM.CLOUSER, Aka. 

It· is requested that the format used for enclos.ed 
circular letter be used for circular letter in captioned matter. 

Assuming that the circular letter comes to the 
field folded, franked and sealed, the following is the.cost 
data concerning distribution: · 

CHICAGO DIVISION $20.00 (stenographic manhours needed to 
address 1400 plus circular 
letters for distribution to·dry 
cleaners in Illinois). 

Regarding dis~ribution to 325 
laundries in Il'linois, thei~e· ·will 
be no charge for the use of the 
Laundry Institute's Addressograph 
machine in Chicago. ' 

INDIANAPOLIS DIVIS ION - 27. 00 (for addressing 1800 letters). 

ST. LOUIS DIVISION 

Total· $57.00 

· s·- Bureau (44-38861) (Enc.I) 
O·- ·Memphis (44-Al987) (Info) 

2 - Chicago (44-11,14) 

.. 

1 - Indianipoli~ (44~)tinfo) 
1 - St. Louis {44-775) Inf_Q.)_, . 
2 Springfiel ~rn~44~.5.6J...)rnl)EX:.:.D .......... D 

(10) 

Approved:·---'---------­
Special Agent ir. Charge 

Sent ______ M 
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fa Reply. Please Refer to 
F-ile No. 

• • 
UNITED STATES DEPAR°TMENT OF JUSTICE 

' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Jackso~, Mississippi 39205 
July·ll, 1968 

JAMES EARL . RAY; 
-,DRo· MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., 

VICTIM 

Reference Raymond CurtisLrview 
Jail, at Daltoq, Georgia. 

in County 

On July 5ii 1968, the current telephone directory 
and the current city directory were examined. No listings __,.,,,.,,,. 
were found in either directory under the name of Willett_.~ 

Chief of ~olice Marion Brown, Vicksburg, 
Mississippi, Police Department, advised on July S, 1968, 
that he did not know anyone in the Vicksburg, Mississippi, 
vicinity by the name of Willett. He did note that he has 
occasionally seen trucks ulling heavy equipment for oil 
riggirgs passing· throu Vicksburg Qontaining the name of 
W. O. (Red) Willet ainted on ·the side of the trucks. The 
headquarters of this organization· is shown at an unrecalled 
location in the State of Louisiana. . -, .. 

Detective Captain Roy Redditt, Vicksburg Police 
, Department, was unable to furnish any additional _information 

concerning a (First Name Unknown) Willett in the Vickshurg, 
Mississippi, area. 
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,_-----

., 

jAMES EARL RAY; , _ 
DR." MARTIN LUTHER.KING, JRo 
VICTIM . ------~-----------------

John Edwa!:'ds, ··1denti£ · cation Bureau, Vicksburg 
· Police Department, -advised on July 5, 1968, that his records 
indicate one A. M. Willett a whit~ male, age 40, of 
Tallulah, Louisiana, was arres·ted on November 24, 1952, 
on a charge of drunk driving. He was fined $50. ·The file 
contains no. ~dditional in~ormatriion oncerning this arrest. 

John Edwards also indi ted that his files 
reveal that one R. D. Willette, a white male, age 35_, of 
the Circle Lake Apartments, Vicksburg, Mississippi~ was . 
arrested on November 10, 1952, pn a ·charge of· drunk driving 
and that he was fined $50. No other informatio_n was c.ontained 
in ·the record conce·rning this arrest. · 

. Sheriff Paul Barrett, Warren County Sheriff's 
Office, advised that his records concerning prior arrests 

· are incomplete, but that he does not recall an ,individual 
from this area by the name of Willett·. _· · · 

Bureau of Vicksburg, Emmie Building; Vicksburg, Mississippi, 
· . On July S, 196~,. Edna. Cole, Manager,. Credit· . 

advised that her records nta~ned the £-~llowing information:· 

· A~· H. Willett, Jr:J has been known to the Credit 
Bureau since March, 1959. This individual resides at 

1 116 -South Cedars Street, Tallulah, Lo.uisiana. _He previously 
resided at 700 LaSalle Street, Tallulah;Louisiana. As of 
March, 19.59, was employed as a Sales Manager by the ~ 

Tallulah Mot Company_. His credit record ·has been_ -satisfactory. 

Cole s_tated the file indicates August H.._--· · 
Willett, II, ..... has been known to the file- since February; 

~1967. He resiaes at 100 North Lincoln St~eet, Tallulah, 
Louisiana,_ receiving mail at Post Office· Box 221. He is 

2 

., 
. '.l~-~ ; .. -: 
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JAMES EARL RAY; • 
DRo MARTIN LUTHE_R KING,. JR ...... 
VICTIM . 

employed as an automobile salesman by.the Lamar-T. Loe 
Motor Company, Tal ltilah; 1-,ouis iana. His date -of birth 
is given as ~-~-----~ He 'is· single, ·and is ·renting 
at his· reside.noe .. · He has been in- the. United· States Army 
Reserve, his. military s~rvice expirin on Mar:ch 1, 1967. 
The file in.dicates his father •is Au st H. Willett; Jr., 
also an employee ·of the. Lamar T,;> e Motor:Company~_ An· 
u~cle is shovm as Adrian Willet~ Tallulah, Louisiana. 
A credit report was prepared. for l'Phillips' II Kansas City, 
Mis·souri, on February 11, · 1967 ~- _ His c_redit: has been 
satisfactory. .. . . . . 

. . ·- ' - - ~ . 

An unsatisf ctory account, a repossess.iori, was 
reported by-Souther Trailer Distributors, Vicksburg, 
Mississippi, Highc'IY y 61", South, on May 2~, 1967, for -one 
franklin·Willett 2 Beldon, Mississippi • 

.. 
· The files· of the Credit Bureau cc;,_n ined, for 

·referenGe ·purposes, the name J.__..~- 0. Willet~·•: ipeline Come__a~, · 
·Monroe, Louisiana.- The company is shown as being organizeci 

. ·' • I • 

in September, 1959., and its President as L. W ... Bobbs. 
. . .. ···-.-· ... 

Pau.1,Je Dennis,",Vic~-Presiden~, Vicksburg Mid 
River ~e.r'!ice, Incorpo~-ted, ·· advised on July 5, 1968, that 
(First Name Unknown) llett · qwned a houseboat known_ as · 
the "Ne 11 Wiliie ~ 11 die-se 1-powered_ ship ·capable of travel 
on the Mississippi. (First Name Unknown) Willett waq 
de~cribed as an elderly man who was crippled and used _a 
cane. _ He and· his wife, whose -hame is believed to be Ne 11, 
took vacation trips on his house board appro_ximate ly twice 
a _year, securing the services of a Mi"ssissippi Riviar. pilot 
to operate the boat .for them; .(First-Name Unknown) Willett 
is beii,ived to have been a resident of the State of Arkansas 
and to have docked his houseboat at the· Greenville, 
Mississippi, Yacht Club._ 

. 3 
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' .. 
JAMES EARL RAY; 
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING,. JRo·- •. 

VICTIM . 

, 

Mr. Dennis advise_d on July 9, 1968, · at he: does 
not know any·_ individual in the .vicinity of v.: ksburg, 
Mississippi, who is known .as ''Mississipp · . ' ~~=;:.;::..:=4-!--~, 
that he had made inquiry among his employees 
individuals who are familiar .. with the people who .frequent 
the Vicksburg waterfront and ·those who travel' .on the 
Mississippi River·, and tt?,at h was unable to find anyone 
having knowledge of an indiv:·duai' known as "Mississippi. 11 

Sande Boat -Captain of the Sprague, 
advised he is familiar· ith most of the individuals 
who frequent t·he · Vicksburg aterfr:ont. He: stated he does 
not know of any person in h.is are·a who. has the n:i,ckname 
"Mississippi. 11 

_ Smith a Negro ~ale-employee of the 
Greenville, Mi sissippi, Yacht. Club, advised on July-5, 
19q8, that the correct name of the houseboat is the 
.~!Nell Wi_llis~ and that it was owned _by a· Oj'irst Name . 
Unknown)_ Willis, who died about two_ or· thltee yea~;···;~ 
Ne 11 Wi~lis, wife of (F~ · N~me Unknown) Wil!l} ... s~~~till 
living and residing in or around Pine Bluff, Arkansas. · 

Following tne'death of Mr. Willis, the houseboat 
was sold to Sonny (Last Name-Unknown), a member of the 
Memphis, Tennessee, Yacht Club, who· is believed to be a 
Mississippi River pilot._ · 

Willie Smith advised t;,hat Mr. Willis was ---always 
considerate of Negroes and gave_· •no indication of anti-Negro 
sent.iments. 

l 

. This doc~ment contains neither·recommendations 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI 
and is loaned to your agency; it -and its cont.en ts are not 
to· be ·aistributed outside your agency_ •. · 

4* 
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FD-36 (Rev. ~-22-64) 

• FBI 

Da.te: 

• 
7/11/68 

-r 
I 
l 
I 
I. 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in _______________________ 1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 
•• •-···-··· · 1 

Via ___ _,A ...... -.-....,nn .. """NE=•I,,...., __ ----=A=IB..MAIL,.__ ___________ ---j 

_ . (Priority) I 

----~-------------------------------------------L-------
TO: 

FROM: 

DIRECTOR, FBI (li-4-38861) 

SA.Ci JACKSON (157·•9586) 
,-.· . 

SUBJECT: MURK.IN 

RG Bureau airtel, dated 7/5/68, .and Jackson a:trtel 
to the Buteau, dated 7/5/680 

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are 11 copies 
of an LI-IM~ 

Enclosed herewith for Kansas City are t·wo copies 
each of the 'follo,;,iing: 

An.LHM 
Atlanta teletype to Bureau and Jackson, 
Jackson airtel to Bureauj_7/5/68 

7/3/68 

Bureau airtel to Jackson, i/S/68. 

One copy o'f this airtei. and LHM is being directed 
. to Little Rock and. Memphis for in formation. 

3 - Bureau (Enc. 11) (RM) 
2 - Kansas City (Enc. 8) (RM) 
1 - Little Rock (Enc o 1) (Info) (RM) . 

(J.)- Memphis (Enc. 1) (Info) . (RH) 
2 .. Jackson U ./ 
JGW:bal -\' 

(9) ' 

G-

(/0/$?b:~~ -~~(I~ 
· sEAR(fil.D •• ·- umEXED ._:__. 

SfW\UZEOV~ FILED,..L/h · 
JUL I 6 1968 
fBl- t.MPHIS 

Approved: __________ _ '-..... . Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 
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JN 157-9586 

ADMINISTRATIVE: ~--- .. _ 
UACB, additional inquiry is not being made in 

regard to informatfon obtained from the Vicksburg, Mj_ss., 
Credit Bureau, and the Vicksburg Po~ice Department, concerning 
ind~viduals who have the last name of WILLETT, as no 
information was cbntained in the rile indicating that these 
j_ndividuals are now or were- connected w:tth Mississippi River 
Transportation, either by- profession or for entertainment. 

LE~l)S : {~A.9])_: 

~AS CITY. DIVISION 

~~R§.0.£1 •. .£11.~:t~~§Q.Ufil 

1. Will revi.ew the records of the Mis sour State 
Penitent:i.ary to determine if ~n ·' inmate by the name oi (~'NU) 
WILLETT, a-ka Mississippi, from Vicksburg, Misso j was· 
incarceratf;ld at -the Penitentiary sometime followi.ng the 
death of JOH~ F o KENNEDY; /· 

2. Should a record of (FNU) WILLE!~ be located, 
will obtain complete background information and set out leads 
to have this individual interviewed concerning the allegations 
made by.RAYMOND CURTIS. 

2 
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-- --- -------

, 7-15-~ 
PLAXNTEX,T. 

TELETYPE 
. ' 

llRGENT, . 

, . 
·To: . DIRECTOR~ FBI (44-38861)-

FRQM: · SAC, -SP~INGFIELD (4~561) 
' . ~ . ' -

. · IWIUt'IN. . . . , .. 

·•E :sP.RINGFI:EUi' ,TELETYPE 'l'O )3TJBEAV. JOLY . fflLw LAST~; . . ; .:. /-: . 
- -. ·... - : ·. _'., . - _, - ·:: . --- ' , ·< , ~ . ·. . , - -_ . ,- .. -. - ' , . . : ~- . ,, 
G~)lE· ZIMJ!lilU4lN, _.-~G. •, ,-A~TON ~I'r BURE41J,, :ALTO~• · · 

lLLINOlS, Ar.ffISIU,LTHlAlJ)A· .·· JllB)RE~~--:q(jlf:.tA·ffl 'NO INFOIMA'fI:Q:tf : ·.· •, ::: 

~EiiT1nrutG TO. JOE BENJTZ .•. ~~~l~) ~~ AHi:· .. -· ~$IMXLIA1;· . , .· · · .. '. ... ·. ~--.·:. 
. - . - - , - - . ' - - - . - - . , -:· ~. . . - . - , - . . 

···• . TO 1»:.: ~: :z~ e~1::;:;;t:~:;:Ts J 

.·' ~ · .•... ::=::;ti:~:r~:i::s*•~• . ~ 
. · , :AfAit, 'COPIES :m ·auCA~, -8'1\ t.OU~ •• MEIPHI$~. ·. ~:·:; ..:.· . · f . j_ 

.. . : .. .-- - ··- - . ' - , ~ -' ,. 

- ' •: :" l : .. . ,_ . 

-- .. : ' 

r. 

_- .:- •!;..'' • 
-,, ,._ 

··G 
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-. - -TELETYPE 

- .: PLAINTEXT 

·uRG.ENT-

TO; .. DI~CTOR j: ~ FBI -( 44-38861)". _ 
> ► . . 

--------.- --_-- -;.· 

·-·-- -_ FltOH:- : SAC,_ S,PR_ING~ELD, (44•561) - . 

-•MURKI.N~-

RE sPa1io,1ELD nLETY.PB ·ro suwu JUL~ :r:rnEEN: uST. " · 
• - , • J 

/· - . .- . .. /,.·. - ... 
_ SI ONE SIX 0~ JP~ ... c_cuRRENTLY ~T ~✓LLINOIS, .- _ 

nN"DDV:O~IliG TO· D~OP INFORMATION RE 'JOE ·REI~~ _.. . · 

, , ' . RA~ DRE .~~~R-_OF P~MELA, SCDEIDER,✓.;AT:ES JOHN ' . 
. . .. . ~ . . 

FT ALTON J!OLY FIFTED, NI.NETEEN SIXTYBUE?f 

. TWO DAYS 'AF'l'Ell BANK. ROBBERY AT THE- BANK OF. ALTON; FURTHER .· .... , :::~r.~a:r::~YS ~~ =8 TO -7 a1®Rll ··• ·. 

·.. . •. ·• . l'IIDT()S OF ~s JW!:L RAY DISPLAYED ~m DREW, . 

-PAUL.a ·scmmIDER AND PCI HELEN GRABLE ✓ALL STATE THEY - · 
• • - ~ ... ~ .... - z.::::t:": ;;:>f'. ' --

: : : · ARi CERTAIN· RAY 'NOT AN .ASSOCIATE OF--~ ,CL.IN!f(JCK, :CoVING'l'ON ,:_. 
. . ·._ . . . '". .·. :· . . . . '. ·. . ) :· .-'. . 

·Oll .LEE AND. Ra\Y. ~NFAMILI.AR\TO THEM~ 
_ _ ·. _ )I.AIL -l~OPiES. TO CHICA®/ MEMP~I-S AND, ST.. LOU.IS-, - :, • . · 

, • • • • • • • • .: • - • ' , < • 

·r;_•: . -
. . . 

. . . 
. - . . . 
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TELETYPE URGENT 

·TO~ _ -DIRICT.OR., FBI (44-3~61), 

l!1«ilh - - ,~C,t, SPBIN~FiELD -(44-561) 

-·· WRKIN 

• 
'1/17/SS 

.- -U SPRINGFIEriD" TELETYPE TO ... BU~tf- DATED 'JULY $IXTUN LAST. · __ -. 
. . . . . - . 

•_ ... -CANVASS ot APARTDNT AND adsMiNc.1.·noosEs vzci~in THE 

-] BMIK OF·AJ:tll.GN I.NITlj'JE)); PHOTOS Of JAMES··• B!l'·· ... ,SPLAYEn .· 

. ~=:¢:;~•AB= :::;CE-~~. 
: -- AL~e~ »:o oF goe .UNDLwt · -Tt,,. CLAIM$ mr BAS 1~0RMAT-Iol'i · 

·· .. D:ROL.D 'RlCHj.aD -~l'NG-10~ >~'INI.TEL.Y l~OL!EP iN-~OB"llY THE . -
- . ' . - - -. .::~-- - -. - . - .-. - . ·- -

-- BANJi.&F ALTON.- AND_ WSEJ) ld~ti~ID TO: -EC!' ·ESCAPE.-- 'sMl:E- BASIC 

·-~WTlOH .PREV~~~SLY F;~~SHEJ). BY' CALm.· CQVLD ~OT:.·l))l VERIF.lED. -

-CAINmt REFUSES -TO niVULU JSGtmeE ·w HIS IUOJWAT.ION. · 
. ' ' ' . . .. . 

·. M+L :®~*ES ·-TO Cli1CAGO, , QDl{iS ,_AND. -SJ~ LOl,{,IS ... .. 
' . ·•; .. - ' .. 

G-
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SAC,, KANSAS cm 

SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-10673) 

---1 '4_ -1 tt 8~ 
MUBKIN •\ 

7/17/68, 

New_: Orleans has cenaucted extensive investigati~n 
in an_ attempt· to determine •if · JAMES ~ARL -RAY was in contac·t 
with -any resident of the New Orle s area., during the_· time 
that he was in New Orleans frrim cember 1/1 - 1~, 1967, and 
also when he · .passed : through Ne Orlaans qn or about 3/21/68. 
T0 date, _this investigation me·~ with negative results. 
A~cording to_ · ho accoDlPailied RAY on a t.r:t,p-
fr<>m. ·Los Angele.a, Califo:i:»ia, -to New .Orleans· in December, 

. 1967'.,· RAt alle-ged his purl)Ose in coming t.o New .Orleans was 
-- -- on business and to conta~t an tnaiv'idual. 

_ _ Up to the t.ime. RAY ij_scaped from the Mi$souri 
-s~~te Pe•ite-ntiary ('.USP)_,_ Jef.ferlilo~ City, Mj.Ssou_ri, in 
~\il;_- :1967-,, he had spent the better part of the previous 
-ten 1;o twelve ye.us. ine.arcer~ted either at the MSP or --

- the U. S.,Pen,itenti~y at Leavenworth, Kans~._ 

- Workipg. on the theory. that' pessi1>1Y RAY, while 
111 _New Orleans; Jiay · have ·eontactea -a -feriner -f,e llo-w iimiate 
.that· he knew at either_o.f the above institutions, New·or1eans 
contacted var:i.ous state and ·Federal parole· .and prQbation . 
officers as w~ll as cilf:f:i:eets ef .. the NOPD., i,n a-n attempt ,._ -
.t-G· determine ,·1:t the:s~r persons--k-n♦w "th,e identit;t.;;s c,:f ·anf 
_ form§,r inmates -; !?f: . 'the abov'.t · ins:ti tutiens )whQ might,. he _ - : 

:·- · retit~~ng ;i.!:' _:New Orleans. <_miese inqllir.ies ~e+ wi~.ll"·n.,~ga.tive · 
-_ resuLts. 

. ·. Kansas· City ·1s requested-_to .advise Ne'w· OJ;leans 
if :Lt· is known whether_ there_ are any persons-' who ·we·re _ lnaates 
at the above 1ns·t1~u:tipns du~lng the· time RAY was: incarcerated 

·4 ·-

. · ..:. Kansas City Om) · -· 
Memphis (Iiifo~) -(.RM) 
New Orleans · · _ -

. SMC. - est 
(5). . 
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NO 157-10573 

)}JlfO 
.- at the tim.e they were released gave a New Orleans 
address for residence. 

2 
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manPB 

PLAIHTBXT 

BGDT .. 

TO: MUCTOB, DI ('"""'33Ml) 

SAC, fJPBD.IGPIILD (44-581) 

. ID&l:Ilf. 

(P. 1) 

n sPAJBGIDLD TBLllft"n ·m mttBma DAtD JULY 1nlUl:tUM . . . . ' .. ' . ' . . . 

·, -~ .i.Glin- - ✓- .• , ' . -· 
~ ·- ~&-., . ; . . , ' ~-

' . 

_·.- ·~o/F· ~~-111 aoom~·JrOVIB$ VJClBiff OF 

_ Sil .ALTOS ,!IWDC .COlfUIIIIS .APAB'1JJIIITS AD-IUJOJIIKG. JJOUBD 01f . 

-. ~ --IDiAUS -~ COJi'lACTD: Wlat;·lflMTIVE::_BBI.VLts.~ .;• 
. .. ,._ ..: . . ..,. . . . .-: . :;,.·-

_.- _· _·: &a . .UGRBQRBOOUB. . . -. . 
• 1.,. I ~ • • 

' •· · ... :· .. 

· .. JWL··~-l-.' •:cmc&GO; _iflUiUs an· ff. -LotnB. - :· P. 

• --~- ·j, ;; . • • ~ ~ 

- : l w.- ~ag,iel~ ·:(41,''·a~i) .. - _- , -
L--e,,-.P_. (4.4-1114) (All} 

. ~ _._phi.ai (44-1.ff) (All) _ 
1: - st. -~is (44-fl&) (AK) . . 1£11:. J!U . . ·-

(4),. ' , ," 

'·.· . 
• .. 
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_J -~ - - ----. ---· 

TILE'fiJ>E· 

PLAINTEXT 

UitGmrr -

TO(. DIUQTOR nx ~(#«4~3$861) . - - - ; . "- ' . .' 

.7/19/68 

FKUh - - $AC; ··:aP~!lfGFlEµ} _(44-561) . :" · _('l ~.) 

?!Wmtll( ~, 

.. u£ SP11tlNGJ'lELD _'lEl.JffYP~ TO BtmEAU JUL? EI&m.'ID, LAiT •. -_ .. 

--, CAN:\'A~$ QF ;~--18 · ~ND. BOOMmNG H()VSfS VICINITY'-•. 
. . .- . . .. - . . ,:: - . 

' .. 
SI ·sxx~ -FGV&iSN -DA.SH .,c CONT.lWEf ·AT l0€KFORD •. ,' · .. ----

. ,. . ' - ~ . .. ._· ... -
- ' . . 

ll&INeIS. 
. . ~ .. , -

-- ;l 
~ --r 

I 
, I 

I 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22~64). • • 
' 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

FBI 
1 
I 
I 

Date: '1 /~2/68 . I 
. I· 

· PUINTEXT. . · 1 
.Tran~mit the following in --'-------------'--~---,--------11 

· . .(Type in plaintext or code) · · 
I 

TELETYPE. URGENT I. 
, Via_· _______ --------------,------~--1 

. . : (Priority) 1 

----- -- --------- ·- ------- ----- --------- ~-L-- ---- -

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI· (44-38_861) 
. . 

FROlh · ·sAc, SPRINGFIELD (4,!-56~) _· 

. ·. :::r TEL m ~v t N~~;ST. L/ ·.. // 
. . BAZl!L D1IEW ,~ SC$mlDER0 CAROLTII LEE, CAROL WYA./ 
, - - - - ' . . - pa ., - ,,. 

Am> PCI BELEN GRABLE ALL GF WHOM AU ACQUAINTED wrm SUSPECTS 
' ' -

IN ROBBERY THE BANK OF ALTON, AND HAVE UPRESSFJ> DESIRE TO 
' ' ' 

COOPERATE WI1H BtmEATJ, ADVISED THEY HAVE BEEN UNABLE _TO . 

. DEVELOP ANY _INFOUATI:ON · I -ADD'jTION•_:TO 1'HAT ALREADY FURN1swm. 
i ' 

./ 
. ALL INDICATE THEY W:l,EL TO S_EEK POSITIVE INFORMATION. 

· IN TRIS ~(WU). 

DEMOS NICHOJ.AS SON COUNTY,'_SHERIFF'~ OFF1~¥, 
DEVELOPING WILLlE LE)!: - S INlrOlWANT; STATES BE· ~EL:S LEE 

. HAS INFORMATION TO PROVIDE AND WILL- ATTEMPT TO J)EVELOP 
. . . 

SAD AND PROVIDE INT.ELLlGENCE ·Te -BDREAth 

MAIL_ COPY 'tO CBJCA®,~ MEMPHIS AND Si\, LOUIS~ 

l ·- $p.ringfie·ld (44-561) 
1 - Chicago (44--1114) · · 

Cl) - Memphis (44-1987) 
l ~St.Louis (44-775) 
ltCH/ssj· (4) · 

Approved: --'----------­
Special Agent in Charge 

Sent _ _____,, ____ · M Per _____ _ 
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Date::. 7 /23/68 

I 
I 
I 
r 
I 
I 
I 

. I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit .lhe following in --------.------.,.,,-------,,------:-c,---------~ ...... 1 • 
(Type in plair.tcxi or code) 

(Priority} I 

------- --~----------~ --------------------------L-------r-

i 
j _____ 

TO: DIRECTORs FBI {44~38861) . 

PROM~ 'SAC.9 BALTIMORE (41~-669) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Re Chicago teletype to Bu~cea,u., 
Ba,lt imo1·e airtel to Bureau,. 7 /11/68. , 

' •. ne enctoscd l:i.st was obt:c:dned f':rom :-1:i"s. · CEGIL BON!1~S .. 
r,i ..... -1- ·1 "'""" '! ""l c, ·l- ). ;, :- 1

..- C. "'-f' D".. .• Cle '°'Y\.,; ,·,rr 'or-1c-- B••y,"' { n ,~' ~ '') '•ro "')·;'> .ltC<iVw,.,.~ .. ~-- ~ ....... ~.>"J.I _-,.;.._,l.v·- (.;, ,t J- • (.:-, .• -c.J..,.J."t:,'ll:J, _,,1'-.,";J \.l..-.. .l.L"'"t.::- .. tJi. ·i\ .....,i...,_ .. t-, 
S:Llve;r St):dng_~ Maryland., te1.e)1 !One JU 9 - 233i1- n:o 7/16/6g. 
~·lrf:1 ~ BOft{tS ha~~- &;d·vt.!:;E~(l ·t11at~ t-h~ ~I11gt,i tute does r~c;t r1c3.,ve ntny 

. add:cessog:c;;tph equ:i.pment and tho.t the lj_st was propa:r€;d from 
T111?-;~ P 11nc· 11- t''i:)'l"d(' C)l,,,e ~0 n·r•t1•,p~• :.,.,1v,; '=!r.>d th::.t th,., rr.,:~·}'-!+Lf-i-:('. ·1·,10,~ 1 (1 ....... ,.t.~ -v ..... ..,;,i ..,_, '~ Q-, LL~ J..V.,._,_ J....,..). ~~ ..... J...~,- .. •.l""" .. ti..• .,.,,)~,,J..IJ .. V ,, U.'1.. • ..-\., 

~,,. "'c· co 0·,._ ✓-·<) ~-;,...e, •PB-1·· b~, ·,,3' 11-1 . .,,., ·'· )· ... "1'1 o✓,,f +"1c..· l" s-'· - "' v, '-' 1, .l o l, t, t,u !.' . } ,~ V, •. • .i .. L 6 vC ,. ,,. , J. .,,,_,., .~ J._ (, UJ. 

either members, non--mom.b,::~rs o:r- both from INB ce,r•dc to Cheshi.n.: 
labels wh:i.ch could b1~ drm.e. in a.bout two davh 1· ·. 'i\o.-ct. ·shE~ 
S 4-.::, t: ._.,,,.4 th~--;: 0G

0

·'r1n T~,sf· :i· ·tu{· e do"'~ r)r .. 1- h~ ''"8 ·e-• ~-. ,; y,,me.;\.f to· """'Ply .+ ·ne 1~ -.,Cv ,,.t\.,,\.{ 1 <3:.., ,. ...,,.,\,.h V .. '--' ' ..,,.,,_;j ,Jv ().. V \1.:,.,. . ..:.4,}lH ... ,. .. ~ .... v ,. (:~~t. • V t. _ 

lD,beJs but th0, t ther_e .. are maiLlng compani€'8 in the. wl)G i:tr.ca ·: 
which havu·Cheshire l~beling machines to apply th~ labBls·to 
ens;,reJ.6per; o:r · cj.rc:ula.n;. · ?··· 

'I.~· ... 0 BO;.;yf, s .::,. ~ . '"' .... ~ -,• .. , .,. /r: ..... ,. ,..._-..,, ~ . Y·,,· 1..._ ... _ ... -~i .... '\,.·~-1·...- \--l•JJ.',:;,. .i.-1it. <,.,nv·:..s0;ri ,,n,:1,.., ... n1:::.re ., ,::, .\.[,., .,.: <c::c.1.,-..Cli),· 11 uy 
county but t.hat the li::/t is brok,::n dow·, F' "'hicD,11:y by 
zip coc1e ~ . Al'~~r . -

-. -!: • 

.. 

Approved: ··-·-···----------
Special Ac::ent in C!-1cr<Ji:: 

; .:'-
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BA 44-669 

No addj_tional requests vi:tll Qe made of Mrs .. BONAS 
pending specific instructions from either the Bureau or 
Chicago in connection with the enclosed list of dry cJ.ee,ne:rs. 

2 
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·7/22/68 

· AIRTEL 

';t'Gt . · . DJ:REC'rol\. :fts:t f#:--38861) . 

FJ!OJb ,·sAe,. 'LiWLB )iocx (157-.il.21$) (P) .. ·. 
. . 

. . -. ·" Rlh . ·. HQ.mus .. 

·.. . . ·· · R~ At:l~iata· teletype# ,:J{etsf',;nu~k~9ri,· airtel,: 
· ·7/s:6$:: and1. Little ~ck.ailz~/:·~if].1/&~.. . ·c"/;:. '., , . ·• .. : : 

· . . · . ' Re-: BAYMOtm ·CW!fIS...,V_ :: · :~,. · ., ·· · ·· - · 
. · ;ijf.iljhwim u eotmn ~tt·· ·.· •. .. 
. ;i.:m. n11. 'i' ~-- .. ,,........,.,.,,,.,,...,.,il , ·.· .. : ·. . 

,n.a; WW'.t!JaC -1'11'~~ . ·.. . ..• ,,· · .. • 

·· · ·· .. ··· . ': .. ::on :Jttly :u. t~e, Hr·!'-.~ :c .. · ~x~• .. Ja.-, . · 
Ass.!$ta:nt: Tt\lst. Of fiecu:; !ta.ti@al ,~· 0f' Convit-e~e~ ,in~ . 

· ·· · Bill.ff~ ~rkan~•S, t.elepnatiliGaJ.li,. ~t~· · · ·· t!l $.,A_ ·GEORGE. A~.· . - . 
. a.ARRON, JR ... -~.· Pine· Bl~t,. at'iivising · ; .. baa "t:eceiveEI. a;:. ,. .. 

. ,t;.$1.epb.ona cea);.1 £XQm *s\~ .J~:. -~ ·~ ·B'ew i~ria~ · · .. " .··_ 
: : . L<l'>ttisian,a.... ~Mrs. .~ft to.li:l Mr.;. ALLISQJJ she i:i.mti~~stemd.· ~ . 

. · .. ~ Ni:. ~esil;8d .. t$ ·· '.1:811£ wj_th. her ·a::na· a~$ '¢onld 'he · rea,e.n,ed: · 
~ ;> at·· ~at 'time. :at., s~w: ~z;:l-./; ~~:Ui.i.a.aJl, ":'te,l.epk~ •· :- ·_ . ·· . 

317 ... Q214. Hr~- ALX,l$~H ·bJlll'. *•-i ·BtlD'E1'T t)ta.t. alit be wa~ 
personally ae~niell wi~h .SA :~· A .. BA'Rl\011, JX •. pa. · 
the fa~ ~:t: Mrer.. DUR.NETl' ~.- .wi:~ · aaqu,a.U'ftes: wi ta SA 
~ff:,·· .&,tt W&~la a.t,tetn.P,~ to x«•ch. $-A.~ ~N and: have: SA 

- BARM}:f t.el:eptione )lrs,.. ~.E'P;i?-.. · ··· ·· · 

· ·.· o~ · Juit .. ii/- lH.1i~ -SJi a1»~E,.A .. : .. oii. · a.,·. . : ... 
frip.m .J?.im . 81:af:t;:~ ~ ~s.Gi.s ,. ••.i.~t Agerucy •. t,!'leplots1ai~J.ly··_ 
contacteil Mt'$. J,. · »Tfflblw.tr at ·tel1SJphooe, n~e:r 397--0214* mew 
:Iberia~ L01,1Uiama~ 0 Mr·s. B~'d:1tsated. she had'. beard 
tlu:0u9h he2;-·e.au.sin~- JIM ~~s~ that t.lli,e FBI W-i!t!tee te talk 

w; th he:r and that was ·why stie: was :try.inf§ ·ta ®l'iltaet A~t · 
BA.Im.ON. She fllmiahe& · the follow~g i~f&rmat'ien = . : ·· -. 

-. '~/ q;}_. 

~ _· _· ----=----~-- -- --------~-
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